h1c1Rdred seveRty two dollars aRd fifty ceRts ($0,572.5Q) i:ier 1c1Rit of average daily eRrollrneRt for a 
25Q day year. Commencing JaR1c1ar,• ,!gjy_1, 2017, the standard reimbursement rate shall be tefl 
tho1c1sand five h1c1Rdred l\veRly AiRe dollars and seveRty five ceRts ($1 Q,520.75) fifty dollars 
($10,050.00l eleven thousand three hundred sixty dollars ($11,360) and, commencing with 
the 2Q17 18 2018 19 2017-18 fiscal year, shall be increased by the cost-of-living adjustment 
granted by the Legislature annually pursuant to Section 42238.15. URlil Desernbor :31, 2Q1e, the 
foll day state i:ireschool r:eirnb1c1rserneRt rate shall be niRo tho1c1sand six h1c1Rdrod thirty 1\110 dollars

[...]

aRd fifty seRts ($0,e:32.5Q) i:ier 1c1Rit of average daily omollrneRt for a 25Q day year. Commencing 
JaR1c1ary July 1, 2017, the full-day state preschool reimbursement rate shall be ten tho1c1sand 
five h1c1Rdred RiRely fr1e dollars aRd seveRly five seRts ($1Q,505.75) one h1c1ndred fifteeR 
dollars ($10,1151 eleven thousand four hundred thirty-two dollars and fifty cents 
($11,432.50) and, commencing with the 2Q17 18 2018 19 2017-18 fiscal year, shall be 
increased by the cost-of-living adjustment granted by the Legislature annually pursuant to 
Section 42238.15 It is the intent of the Legislature to further increase the standard

[...]

of addressing emergency facilities needs pursuant to Section 17592. 72. 
(2) Notwithstanding paragraph (1 ), for the 2008-09 fiscal year, the amount of money to be 
transferred from the Proposition 98 Reversion Account to the School Facilities Emergency 
Repair Account pursuant to paragraph (1) shall not exceed one hundred one million dollars 
($101,000,000). 
(3) Notwithstanding paragraph (1 ), for the 2009-10 fiscal year, the amount of money to be 
transferred from the Proposition 98 Reversion Account to the School Facilities Emergency 
Repair Account pursuant to paragraph (1) shall be zero dollars ($0).

[...]

(N Twe hundred eight't' se'len millien twe hundred ninety six theusand dellars 
($287,296,000l fer transfer b'I the Centreller te Seetien A ef the State Seheels Fund fer 
alleeatien b'I the Superintendent pursuant te this seGtien. 
@ Fert\' three millien se\'en hundred twent-.• theusand dellars. 
(Al Eighty-six million three hundred twenty thousand dollars ($43,720,000) ($86,320,000) 
for transfer by the Controller to Section B of the State School Fund for allocation by the 
Chancellor of the California Community Colleges to community colleges districts for deferred 
maintenance. instructional materials. and other activities as specified in Provision 20 of Item

[...]

the 2016-17 fiscal year, the state has applied money for the support of school districts 
and community college districts in an amount that exceeds the minimum amount 
required for the 2016-17 fiscal year pursuant to Section 8 of Article XVI of the California 
Constitution, the excess, up to five hundred thirteen million six hundred forty-three 
thousand dollars ($513,643,000) shall be deemed, as of June 30, 2017, a payment in 
satisfaction of the outstanding balance of the minimum funding obligation to school 
districts and community college districts, pursuant to Section 8 of Article XVI of the 
California Constitution for the 2009-10 fiscal year.

[...]

Budget Act. eligible charter schools shall receive an amount equivalent to one of the following, 
whichever is less: 
(1) 75 percent of annual facilities rent and lease costs for the charter school. 
/2) For the 2017-18 fiscal year. an amount equal to one thousand two hundred thirty six 
($1,236) per unit of average daily attendance. as certified at the second principal apportionment. 
Commencing with the 2018-19 fiscal year. the amount of funding provided per unit of average 
daily attendance in the preceding fiscal year. as adjusted by the percentage change in the

[...]

set forth in Section 11346.1 of the Government Code may be followed. 

Career Technical Education Appropriation 

Section 52, Chapter 13, Statutes of 2015 is amended to read: (New for May Revision) 

(a) For purposes of making the computations required by Section 8 of Article XVI of the 
California Constitution, one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) of the appropriation 
made by paragraph (1) of subdivision (a) of Section 53070 of the Education Code shall be 
deemed to be "General Fund revenues appropriated for school districts," as defined in 
subdivision (c) of Section 41202 of the Education Code, for the 2014-15 fiscal year, and